Martin Gallauer

Short CV

20227

2021-2022

2018-2021

2015-2018

2015

2011
2011

9-12/2022
2-3/2020
3-4/2019
1-2/2019

9/2018

Mathematics Institute

University of Warwick

Coventry CV4 7AL

UK

&4 martin.gallaver@warwick.ac.uk
@ mgallaverwarwick.ac.uk

ACADEMIC POSITIONS

University of Warwick

Assistant Professor

Max Planck Institute for Mathematics, Bonn
Postdoctoral Fellow

Oxford University
Titchmarsh Research Fellow

University of California, Los Angeles
Hedrick Assistant Adjunct Professor

EDpucATION

PhD Mathematics, University of Zurich
Advisor: Joseph Ayoub

MA Philosophy, University of Zurich
MS Mathematics, University of Zurich

14(:)]\'(}1'21{ RESEARCH VISITS

HIM, Bonn, Germany

INI, Cambridge, UK

ETH Institute for Theoretical Sciences, Switzerland
IMPA, Brazil

Freiburg, Germany

(GRADUATE STUDENTS
o Daniel Roebuck, 2024-?

o Pier Federico Pacchiarotti, 2028-? (co-supervised with Gong¢alo Tabuada)
o Yorick Fuhrmann, 2023-?

1/1


mailto:martin.gallauer@warwick.ac.uk
https://mgallauer.warwick.ac.uk

	Academic positions
	Education
	Longer research visits
	Graduate students

