Martin Gallauer

Short CV

 $Mathematics\ Institute$ University of Warwick Coventry CV4 7AL UK

 ${\color{red} \,\,{\boxtimes}\,\,} martin.gallauer@warwick.ac.uk$ 

	ACADEMIC POSITIONS
2022-?	University of Warwick Assistant Professor
2021-2022	Max Planck Institute for Mathematics, Bonn Postdoctoral Fellow
2018-2021	Oxford University Titchmarsh Research Fellow
2015-2018	University of California, Los Angeles Hedrick Assistant Adjunct Professor
	Education
2015	PhD Mathematics, University of Zurich Advisor: Joseph Ayoub
2011	MA Philosophy, University of Zurich
2011	MS Mathematics, University of Zurich
	Longer research visits
9-12/2022	HIM, Bonn, Germany
2-3/2020	INI, Cambridge, UK
3-4/2019	ETH Institute for Theoretical Sciences, Switzerland
1-2/2019	IMPA, Brazil
9/2018	Freiburg, Germany

 $_{\odot}$  Pier Federico Pacchiarotti, 2023–? (co-supervised with Gonçalo Tabuada)

GRADUATE STUDENTS o Daniel Roebuck, 2024-?

o Yorick Fuhrmann, 2023–?